F5 NETWORKS INC Form 8-K July 21, 2004

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): July 21, 2004

F5 Networks, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Washington 000-26041 91-1714307 (State or other (Commission (IRS Employer jurisdiction File Number) Identification No.) of incorporation)

401 Elliott Avenue West Seattle, WA 98119 (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant s telephone number, including area code 206-272-5555

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Item 7. Financial Statements, Pro Forma Financial Statements and Exhibits Item 12. Results of Operations and Financial Condition</u>

SIGNATURES

INDEX TO EXHIBITS

EXHIBIT 99.1

Table of Contents

Item 7. Financial Statements, Pro Forma Financial Statements and Exhibits

(a) Financial Statements of Business Acquired.

Not Applicable.

(b) Pro Forma Financial Information.

Not Applicable.

- (c) Exhibits:
 - 99.1 Press release of F5 Networks, Inc. announcing quarterly earnings dated July 21, 2004.

Item 12. Results of Operations and Financial Condition

On July 21, 2004, F5 Networks, Inc. issued a press release containing quarterly earnings results for the third quarter ended June 30, 2004. The press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1.

Table of Contents

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: July 21, 2004

F5 NETWORKS, INC. By: /s/ John McAdam

John McAdam

Chief Executive Officer & President

Table of Contents

INDEX TO EXHIBITS

Exhibit Number	Description
99.1	Press release of F5 Networks, Inc. announcing quarterly earnings dated July 21, 2004.
6.45pt;">	
December 27, 2007	
Notification under Chapt below 5 %	er 2, Section 10 of the Finnish Securities Market Act: holdings of Deutsche Bank AG in Nokia Corporation
December 27, 2007	
	g to information received by Nokia Corporation, the holdings (shares and related financial instruments) of Deutsche dundertakings represented less than 5 % of the share capital of Nokia on December 21, 2007.
Deutsche Bank AG is a fin Bank in Nokia was made o	ancial institution domiciled in Frankfurt, Germany. The previous notification regarding the holdings of Deutsche n December 10, 2007.
Media Enquiries:	
Nokia	
Communications	
Tel. +358 7180 34900	

E-mail: press.office@nokia.com

www.nokia.com

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant, Nokia Corporation, has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: December 27, 2007 Nokia Corporation

By: /s/ Kaarina Ståhlberg

Name: Kaarina Ståhlberg

Title: Assistant General Counsel